Н \$140.00 30

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zachry Industrial, Inc.		04/05/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zachry Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	527 Logwood Avenue	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78224	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3056183	ZPEPP
Registration Number:	3926188	ZACHRY IT TAKES A FORCE
Registration Number:	3926189	ZACHRY TENEMOS LA FUERZA
Registration Number:	4614044	CRAFT READY ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	86651935	ZACHRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 612-373-6900

 Email:
 tmg@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1587.007US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Tintor
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Tintor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0790

source=Zachry Assignment#page1.tif
source=Zachry Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0791

Assignment

Whereas, Zachry Industrial, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 527 Logwood Avenue, San Antonio, Texas 78224 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

Whereas, Zachry Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 527 Logwood Avenue, San Antonio, Texas 78224 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer of Zachry Industrial, Inc. on the __5_ day of <u>April</u>, 2016.

Zachry Industrial, Inc.

By:

Name: D. Kirk McDonald

Title: Executive Vice President, Finance

Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
ZPEPP	3,056,183	January 31, 2006
ZACHRY IT TAKES A FORCE	3,926,188	March 1, 2011
ZACHRY TENEMOS LA FUERZA	3,926,189	March 1, 2011
CRAFT READY ENGINEERING	4,614,044	September 30, 2014
Mark ZACHRY	<u>U.S App. No.</u> 86/651,935	App. Filing Date June 4, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 04/19/2016